FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ics):	
Scott Bergemann		Name: Monsanto	Technology, L.L.C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Street Address: 800	N. Lindbergh Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merg	er ge of Name	City: St. Louis S	tate: MO 2ip: 63167	
Security Agreement Chan	Se of Latine	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(cs) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: September 29, 2006		<u></u>		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<del></del> .	<del></del>		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
11/461,710				
	1 Additional numbers attach	rd Dves No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert E. Hanson			41)	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSK	· ·	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.4 Enclosed	41)	
600 Congress Avenue, Suite	2400	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78	701	if check insufficient or inac		
		8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy	er: 50-1212/HFSC:036US of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	i.	•		
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing	z information is true and corre	ct and any ataches very is a		
Robert E. Hanson		()H	10/06/06	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 42,62		Signature		
		Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILS	TRANSMISSION		
	37 C.F.R. § 1.8			
1 certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to: M Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, facsimile number (703) 306-5	S ASSIGNMENT & RECORDAT 1995 on the date below:	DETAILED Director of the	ic U.S. Patent and Trademark, P.O. Box 1450,	
October 6, 2006				
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Robert	E. Hanson	

25704257.1

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0506

PATENT FILE NO. HFSC:036US

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/461,710 which has been filed on August 1, 2006 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY LH362," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/707,251, filed on August 11, 2005, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25699594.1

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0507

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Scott Bergemann Date: 9/29/2006
Name: Scott Bergemann

STATE OF \_ Minnesota COUNTY OF \_ Rice

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 29 day of 500, 2006 personally appeared Scott Bergemann, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to meythat, he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25699594.1

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0508

# FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 600 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2400 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-3271 WWW.FULBRIGHT.COM

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

October 6, 2006

Matter Number/

10608684

Alias:

HFSC:036US

RECIPIENT:	FAX No.:	PHONE No.:
Patent and Trademark Office	703/306-5995	703/308-9723
Assignment Division		

FROM:

Patricia Bailey

USER ID:

PB13744

FLOOR: 20

PHONE:

(512) 536-3100

FAX:

(512) 536-4598

RE:

RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET WITH ASSIGNMENT

NUMBER OF PAGES WITH COVER PAGE:

4

Originals Will Not Follow

#### Message:

Please record in:

Serial Number 11/461,710 entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY LH362" by Scott Bergemann

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

#### **CAUTION - CONFIDENTIAL**

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO CONTAIN PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY-CLIENT INFORMATION OR WORK PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HERBBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL PATRICIA BAILEY AT (512) 536-3100 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006**